



McCain Foods Customer Specification

SAP Material #:	1000009891	Last Updated:	21.10.2023
Specification #:	110000000571	Effective Date:	00.00.0000
Product Name:	MOORES 5/8" BREADED GOURMET ONION RINGS 12X907G	Version No.:	0.0
		Valid Until:	

McCain Pack Statements:

Ingredients: Onions, Water, Bleached Enriched **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Brown Sugar, Dextrose, Hydrolysed Corn Protein, Leavening Agents (450, 500), Paprika Extract, Salt, Sugar, Whey Powder (**Milk**), Yeast, Colours (102, 110), Yellow Corn Flour.

Allergen Statement: **Contains Gluten, Milk, Wheat.**
GMO Statement: This Product does require Labelling as a genetically modified food in accordance with the Australian/NZ Food standards Code Volume 2, Section 1.5.2.

Mandatory and Advisory Warning Statements: Not Applicable

Caution:

Lacto-ovo-vegetarian	Product Not Certified
Lacto-vegetarian	Product Not Certified
Vegan	Product Not Certified

Storage:

Transport: The product should be transported in accordance with the recommended Code of Practice for handling merchandising Frozen Foods such that product temperature and integrity is maintained at all times.

For any enquiries please retain packaging.

This specification is valid at the time of issue. Check packaging for most up to date information. Please request updates as required.